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Confidential Meetings Each Tuesday Confidential Meetings Each Tuesday 
6:30PM • LBAC Sanctuary6:30PM • LBAC Sanctuary

For More Information Please Contact Debra Eberhart: For More Information Please Contact Debra Eberhart: jewelry4hg@gmail.comjewelry4hg@gmail.com 925.580.7004 925.580.7004

Fashioning Courageous Hearts In Women
Who Have Been Betrayed

etrayalB
Beyond&

In order to bring deep healing in women for:
  • Understanding the role of trauma for the heart of a woman! 
  • Establishing boundaries & understanding forgiveness!
  • Learning to live restored lives!

We Reveal the Truth &
Nature of Sexual Addiction

Interested?Interested?

ContactContact

office@lbac.orgoffice@lbac.org

August 15 August 15 
10:30AM10:30AM

CelebrationCelebration

Reverend Duckett's Ordination Celebration
Reverend Duckett's Ordination Celebration

Sunday, August 8 at 5PM • Potluck Dinner 

(Potluck sign-ups TODAY & August 1 in Courtyard!)

Childcare provided through age 5

SAVE THE DATESAVE THE DATE !!!!

LBAC Year-to-Date Financial ReportLBAC Year-to-Date Financial Report
  BudgetBudget  ReceivedReceived  BudgetBudget  %%
Weekly: Weekly: $12,803.78 $10,395.34 81.2%$12,803.78 $10,395.34 81.2%
Month-to-Date: Month-to-Date: $51,215.12 $38,183.75 74.6%$51,215.12 $38,183.75 74.6%
Year-to-Date: Year-to-Date: $601,777.66 $575,265.84 95.6%$601,777.66 $575,265.84 95.6%

Disbursed YTD: Disbursed YTD: $619,670.39 $619,670.39 GF Balance:  $5,129.72GF Balance:  $5,129.72
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Choosing For m Over  Funct ionChoosing For m Over  Funct ion
Long Beach Alliance Church • August 1, 2021 • Pastor Chris Lankford

Ezra 3:1-7; John 4:7-26; Ezra 3:8-13

1) Faithfully Rebuilding the Center of Shattered Worship 

2) Missing the Center of Worship

3) Worshipping in Spirit & Truth

•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 



Volunteers Needed!

Attention!

WE NEED YOUR HELP!

We are in immediate need 
of many more volunteers before we will be able to 

launch AWANA for the upcoming 2021/22 school year! 

LBAC is dedicated to AWANA because it teaches kids 
about the Gospel of Jesus Christ through the study and 

memorization of God’s Word! From 6:30PM–8:30PM each 
Wednesday night of the school year, we have fun making 

sure every child has an exciting and meaningful experience 
through games, theme nights, Scripture memorization, 

Bible lessons, and other awesome activities designed for kids. 
Will you volunteer in AWANA and help our kids grow in Christ?!

If you aren’t quite sure about volunteering yet, or you’d like to 
learn more about AWANA, please plan on attending our 

Volunteer Information Luncheon on Sunday, August 22 at 12:00PM. 
You can also find more information about Awana by visiting 

www.awana.org. Or, contact Meghan Brearley at 

meghan@lbac.org       with any questions or to 

RSVP for the August 22 meeting!

https://www.awana.org/about/
mailto:meghan%40lbac.org?subject=I%20Want%20More%20AWANA%20Info%21
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LBAC’s Family Calendar & EventsLBAC’s Family Calendar & Events
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            long beach alliance church offices            long beach alliance church offices
                 3331 palo verde avenue  · long beach, ca · 90808-4113                 3331 palo verde avenue  · long beach, ca · 90808-4113

                     phone: 562.420.1478 email: office@lbac.org  website: www.lbac.org
                    church office hours: Tuesdays & Thursdays 10:00AM-5:00PM

                                            www.facebook.com/longbeachalliancechurch

church staff teamchurch staff team
michelle crammer, office manager 
917.288.3424 • michelle@lbac.org

chris lankford, lead pastor 
562.685.4132 • chris@lbac.org

justin enayat, worship producer                          
562.754.7163 • justin@lbac.org

jeremiah holden, worship tech intern 
760.224.4178 • jeremiah@lbac.org

meghan brearley, children's director  
562.708.9261 • meghan@lbac.org

jesse duckett, youth pastor  
562.454.7122 • jesse@lbac.org

tina rand, receptionist & treasurer 
562.900.8385 • tina@lbac.org

scott trickett, associate pastor 
562.972.5306 • scott@lbac.org 

Men’s Ministries  

Link to LBAC Men’s Ministry! 
Contact: mensministry@lbac.org

Growth Groups  
Link to LBAC Growth Groups! 

Mid-week Adult Bible Studies (back in Fall)

Women’s Ministries 
Link to LBAC Women’s Ministry! 

Women’s Ministry Event Information 
Contact: office@lbac.org

Lydia House Meals Ministry 
3rd Thursday each month

Women Connecting with Missions 
3rd Tuesday each month  @ 7:00PM (on hold)

Crafty Women 
3rd Saturday each month  @ 10:00AM

Missions  
LinkLink toto LBACLBAC Missions!Missions!

Children's Ministries  
Link to LBAC Children’s Ministries! 

Sunday Mornings: 
Gospel Project @ 10:30AM 

Fun-N-Funky  @ 11:15AM (on hold)

AWANA 
Link to LBAC AWANA 

Wednesday Nights September-May (on hold)

Youth Ministries  

Link to LBAC Youth Ministries! 
Link to LBAC Youth Instagram Page 

Every Tuesday & Thursday Night @ 7:00PM

Sunday, August 1   
 9:45AM Prayer Time in Rm 102  
 10:30AM INDOOR & Livestream 
  Worship & Celebration

Monday, August 2 
 7:00PM Pure Desire Meeting  
 7:00PM SIA In-Person & Zoom Mtg

Tuesday, August 3  
 10:00AM All Staff Team Meeting 
 7:00PM Betrayal & Beyond Meeting 
 7:00PM Youth Group: The Deep

Wednesday, August 4   
 7:00PM Book of Revelation Study (offsite)

Thursday, August 5   
 10:00AM Youth Beach Days @ HB 
 6:00PM Summer Youth Group

Friday, August 6   
 8:00PM NA In-Person Mtg

Sunday, August 8   
 9:45AM Prayer Time in Rm 102 
 10:30AM Gospel Project: Children's Ministry 
 10:30AM INDOOR & Livestream 
  Worship & Celebration! 
 5:00PM Jesse's Ordination Celebration
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